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December is National 
Stress Free Family Holiday 

Month

DID YOU KNOW? 





Upcoming Community Presentations







VIRTUAL CLASSES
RAISING SONS AND DAUGHTERS

THURSDAY • 12/1 • 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.
Parents play a crucial role in the lives of their children. Understand the impact both fathers and mothers have on the lives 

of their children while exploring tips and strategies for raising healthy sons and daughters.

PARENTING ON THE SAME PAGE
THURSDAY • 12/8 • 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Information and strategies for co-parenting children whether you’re in the same or separate households. Explore your 
parenting style and motivation to create a foundation to approach parenting and further support your children grow into 

healthy adults.

ANGER MANAGEMENT FOR KIDS
TUESDAYS • 12/6 & 12/13 • 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Learn skills and techniques to help your child with their own anger management. Typically taught as a parent and child 
program, this session will be for parents only. 

CHILD DEVELOPMENT
MONDAY 12/12 • 6 p.m. to 8 p.m. 

An overview of developmentally appropriate physical, cognitive, social and emotional milestones from birth to 11- years. 
Learn how to help address key features within each developmental stage. 

CONSCIOUS DISCIPLINE
 MONDAY & WEDNESDAY  • 12/12 & 12/14 • 10 a.m. to 12 p.m.

Conscious Discipline is an evidence-based, trauma-informed approach to parenting. Learn ways to manage your 
emotions while helping your child manage their emotions, leading to a stronger parent-child relationship. Learn ways to 
problem solve during difficult behaviors and use effective consequences as a parent. This program will focus on your 

child’s social and emotional learning.

BULLYING; SIGNS, SYMPTOMS, AND SOLUTIONS
THURSDAY • 12/15 • 6 p.m. to 8 p.m.

A bully is defined as an individual who seeks out others that are viewed as vulnerable, with intent to cause harm. Bullying 
is a reality for our youth, and it's important to know signs and strategies to support those who are bullying and being 

bullied.

PARENT SUPPORT GROUP
EVERY WEDNESDAY • 12 p.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Join us for a virtual meeting to find support in parenting. Connect with other parents/guardians to share your struggles 
and successes. Our Child Crisis Arizona Child and Family Education Specialist will send out a weekly topic via email 

including things such as maintaining structure and routines, creating boundaries, self-care for parents, and many more. 

Pre-Register online at:
register.communitypass.net/ChildCrisisArizona

FALL  2022 
Click on the links below to view spring schedules and descriptions. 

VIRTUAL CLASSES AND WORKSHOPS
IN PERSON COMMUNITY-BASED CLASSES & WORKSHOPS

CURSOS DE ONTOÑO 

http://register.communitypass.net/ChildCrisisArizona
https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/2022-FallEducationClasses-Virtual-1-2.pdf
https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/2022-FallClasses_InPerson-1.pdf
https://childcrisisaz.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/08/2022-FallClasses_Spanish-1.pdf


Helpful Apps to Boost Mental Health 

Headspace: provides a WIDE variety of meditations, sleep, and 
movement exercises to help you out, however you are feeling. 
Helps reduce anxiety and stress and improve attention and 
awareness. Free content. 

Calm: includes free meditations for stress, sleep, AND has 
meditations for kids.

 Breathe2Relax: free, designed by the National Center for 
Telehealth and Technology to teach breathing techniques to 
manage stress.

Happify: provides science based activities and games that are 
meant to reduce stress, build resilience, and overcome negative 
thoughts..

MoodPath: personalized mental health companion, that 
“learns” from your responses and generates insights and 
provides resources most relevant to your emotional health. 

MoodTools: a self help app targeting depression. Provides 
psychoeducation about risk factors, a thought diary, a suicide 
safety plan, and videos.

PTSD Coach: self help app from the National Center for PTSD 
provides education, assesses PTSD, and offers easy to 
understand tips to manage common PTSD symptoms, and 
offers additional treatment resources. 

Quit That!: free app that helps users beat their habits or 
addictions. A recovery tool to track and monitor your progress.  

Medisafe: a medication reminder app 

Shine: a self care app with research based strategies to help you 
reduce stress, boost self compassion, helps with focus and 
battles burnout. 
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https://www.headspace.com/
https://www.calm.com/
https://adaa.org/node/2560
https://www.happify.com/
https://mymoodpath.com/en/
https://www.moodtools.org/
https://adaa.org/node/2555
https://apps.apple.com/us/app/quit-that-habit-tracker/id909400800
https://www.medisafe.com/
https://join.shinetext.com/


Elementary Schools

Anasazi
Cherokee
Cochise
Desert Canyon
Hohokam
Hopi
Kiva
Laguna
Navajo
Pima
Pueblo
Redfield
Sequoya
Tavan
Yavapai

TBD
Nicole Hall
Madison Gilbreath
Lauren Loiacono
Holly Leffhalm
Sierra Rose 
Glenda Henman
Virginia Mohammed
Alexa Barajas Castaneda
TBD
Mayra Nunez
Haley Passarella
Andrea Ference
Kim Meyer
TBD

x48778
x41144
x41641
x41836
x42073
x42214
x42419
x42658

x43036
x44016
x43267
x43507

nhall@susd.org 
madisongilbreath@susd.org
lloiacono@susd.org
hleffhalm@susd.org
sierrarose2@susd.org
ghenman@susd.org  
vmohammed@susd.org
abarajascastaneda@susd.org

mayranunez@susd.org
hpassarella@susd.org 
aference@susd.org
kfowlston@susd.org 

Middle Schools

Cocopah
Desert Canyon
Ingleside
Mohave
Mountainside 
Tonalea

Laura Pederson
Cynthia O’Brien
Erin Stocking
Julie Jimenez
Laura Pederson
Vanessa Diaz

x44405
x44505
x44945
x45226

lpederson@susd.org
cobrien@susd.org
estocking@susd.org
jjimenez@susd.org 
lpederson@susd.org
vanessadiaz@susd.org 

K-8 Schools

Cheyenne
Copper Ridge
Echo Canyon

TBD
Sharon James
Brenna Fairweather

x41406
x47548

sjames@susd.org
bfairweather@susd.org

High Schools

Arcadia
Chaparral
Coronado
Desert Mountain
Saguaro

Whitney Hess
Leah Stegman
Nicole Tarter
TBD
Karen Beatty

x46411
x46696
x46818

x47133

whess@susd.org
lstegman@susd.org
ntarter@susd.org

kbeatty@susd.org

District Office

Director of Support Services
Clinical Services Coordinator
MTSS Secondary Coordinator
Prevention Specialist
Behavior Intervention Specialist
Behavior Intervention Specialist
Mckinney Vento

Shannon Cronn 
Matthew Lins
Dale Merrill 
Lauren Pilato
Susan Wertheim
Rhonda Witherspoon
Melissa Medvin

x45094
x45025
x46175
x46175
x46175
x46175
x45831&45125

scronn@susd.org
matthewlins@susd.org
dmerrill@susd.org
lpilato@susd.org 
swertheim@susd.org
rwitherspoon@susd.org
mmedvin@susd.org

SUSD SOCIAL WORKERS
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